

February 17, 2025

Ms. Tonya Miller Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

Subject: Ownership Update for Certificate 95200 (Application S-68487)

Dear Ms. Miller:

On behalf of the current landowner, Johnson Creek Cranberries LLC, please find enclosed an Ownership Update for Certificate 95200.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions about this request or the materials enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Theodore Ressler, RG, CWRE Summit Water Resources, LLC

Enclosures:

Ownership Update for Certificate 95200

Cc: Craig Briggs
John Briggs

Attachment 1

Ownership Update

Ownership Update Certificate 95200



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Ownership Update for Certificated Rights Only

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. To track water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. **To update multiple rights, a separate form is required for each right.** If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources Department at (503) 986-0900.

Note: Use the <u>assignment</u> form to change ownership on pending applications, permits, transfers, groundwater registrations, or limited licenses.

Current Landowner Information														
Name:														
Mailing Addr	Mailing Address: PO Box 399													
City:		Coqu	ille				State	OF	3	Zip:	97	423		
Phone:		360-8	323-9	9238			Em	nail:	johnsor	creekc	rank	erries@	9gr	mail.com
Property Info	ormatio	on												
County:	COO	S				Towr	nship:	295	Range	e: 14V	V	Section	:	8
Tax Lot #: 100														
Street Address of Water Right: 88497 CIRCLE CITY LN, BANDON, OR 97411														
	Water Right Information													
Application: S-68487														
Permit: S-49644														
	Certificate: 95200													
Are all the lands associated with this water right owned by the requestor?														
(If no, include a map showing the portion of the water right involved)														
									~					
Signature an	d Date													
Name of individual completing form:				John Briggs or Craig Briggs										
·				360-936-0351 or 360-823-9238 _{Date:} 2/18/2025						′2025				
Signature of requestor:					Signed by:									
The Deventure at deep not show a new sec				(rain Briggs										

The Department does not change names on water right certificates. This form will be placed in the file for future reference only. If mailed, the Department will not provide acknowledgment of receipt.

This form can be mailed to the address above or sent by email to wrd dl customerservice@water.oregon.gov

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

SOUTH COAST CRANBERRIES LLC 2229 SAN FELIPE ST SUITE 1150 HOUSTON TX 77019

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit S-49644. The amount of water used to which this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-68487

SOURCE OF WATER: JOHNSON CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF PACIFIC OCEAN

PURPOSE or USE: FLOOD HARVESTING OF CRANBERRIES, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, AND IRRIGATION OF

7.54 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.93 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS); BEING 0.38 CFS FOR FLOOD HARVESTING, 0.93 CFS

FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL AND 0.19 CFS FOR IRRIGATION

DATE OF PRIORITY: AUGUST 19, 1985

The point of diversion is located as follows:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
29 S	14 W	WM	5	SE SE	POD B - 100 FEET NORTH AND 1115 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 8

A description of the place of use is as follows:

FLOOD HARVESTING OF CRANBERRIES, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, AND IRRIGATION									
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Acres				
29 S	14 W	WM	8	NE NE	7.54				

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to <u>ONE-FORTIETH</u> of one cubic foot per second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed <u>3.0</u> acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, for cranberries. If for the irrigation of any other crop, this appropriation shall be limited to <u>ONE-EIGHTIETH</u> of one cubic foot per second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed <u>2.5</u> acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

The water user shall record and submit annually to the Water Resources Department all pertinent data pertaining to use of water for temperature control on forms furnished.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

This right is subject to existing rights including the appropriate minimum flow policies established by the Water Policy Review Board.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

Issued ____

Dwight French

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for

Thomas M. Byler, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department